
Court : Addl. Commissioner C&S Cuttack 

Present : Smt. Sumita Sarkar, OAS (SS) 

Place :6th  Floor, Board of Revenue, Chandini Chowk-753002, Cuttack 

Cause List For : 03-02-2026 

Cases To Be Taken At : 11.30 am  

SL 

No. 

Case No Name Of The Parties Name Of The 

Advocates 

   

For Hearing on Admission u/s-15(B) of OSS Act 

1 

3365/1997 

DURYODHAN ROUT 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA 

(1)P K NAYAK 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K 

DAS) 

   

 

2 

838/2003 

PRASANNA KUMAR SITHA 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA 

(1)A K SENDHA 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K 

DAS) 

   

 

3 

3094/2003 

ARTABANDHU SAHU 

---VRS--- 

GUNI BEHERA AND OTHERS 

(1)S R AHAMAD 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

4 

3098/2003 

ARTABANDHU SAHU 

---VRS--- 

GOPINATH SAHU AND OTHERS 

(1)S R AHAMAD 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

5 

152/2004 

HRUDANANDA MOHANTY 

AND ANOTHET 

---VRS--- 

LOCHAN BIHARI LENKA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)S R AHAMAD 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

  



6 

156/2004 

BIJAYA KUMAR SAHOO AND 

ANOTHER 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA 

(1)D SETHI 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

7 

182/2004 

BIDYTAPRAVA MOHANTY 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA 

(1)D SETHI 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

8 

210/2004 

PURNA CHANDRA NAIK 

---VRS--- 

KAPILA MOHANTY AND 

OTHERS 

(1)S C SWAIN 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

9 

212/2004 

NAYANA SUNDARI BEHERA 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)N P PARIJA 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

10 

213/2004 

NAYANA SUNDARI BEHERA 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)N P PARIJA 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

11 

1648/2003 

RAMA KISHORE DAS 

---VRS--- 

MEERA MAHARANA 

(1)S C SWAIN 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

12 

1656/2003 

SK HATIM AND ANOTHER 

---VRS--- 

SK NIZAMUDDIN AND 

OTHERS 

(1)S R AHAMAD 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

13 

1664/2003 

HEMA DAS AND ANOTHER 

---VRS--- 

BANGU DAS 

(1)S K MALLICK 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

14 

1678/2003 

PRUNACHANDRA LENKA 

---VRS--- 

DINABANDHU LENKA AND 

ANOTHER 

(1)N C DAS 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

15 

1679/2003 

MINAKETAN LENKA 

---VRS--- 

NARENDRA LENKA 

(1)N C DAS 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 



16 

1684/2003 

USHARANI SAHOO 

---VRS--- 

AHALYA SAHOO 

(1)J K MOHANTY 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

17 

1685/2003 

BASUDEV SAHOO 

---VRS--- 

SURYAMANI MOHANTY AND 

OTHERS 

(1)J K MOHANTY 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

18 

1686/2003 

AHALYA SAHOO AND 

ANOTHER 

---VRS--- 

KAMINI BEWA AND 

ANOTHER 

(1)J K MOHANTY 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

19 

1690/2003 

KAMALA KUMARI MISHRA 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA  

(1)N P PARIJA 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

20 

1698/2003 

BISHNU CHARAN ACHARYA 

---VRS--- 

SOMADATTA MOHANTY 

(1)B C SWAIN 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

21 

1699/2003 

BISHNU CHARAN ACHARYA 

---VRS--- 

SOMADATTA MOHANTY 

(1)B C SWAIN 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

22 

141/2007 

PRATAP KUMAR MOHARANA 

@ MOHAPATRA 

---VRS--- 

RAMA CHANDRA 

MOHARANA AND OTHERS 

(1)B C SWAIN 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

23 

144/2007 

DHRUBA CHARAN BEHERA 

AND OTHERS 

---VRS--- 

NARANA PARIDA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)N P PATRA 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

24 

150/2007 

SUDHANSU BALA DASH 

---VRS--- 

SOBHA SAHOO AND OTHERS 

(1)N BEHURIA 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 



25 

152/2007 

BHARAT CHANDRA 

MOHANTY 

---VRS--- 

BIPIN BIHARI SWAIN AND 

ANOTHER 

(1)S PATRA 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

26 

153/2007 

SURENDRA KUMAR DAS 

---VRS--- 

CHAMPAKALATA 

MOHAPATRA 

(1)PETITIONER 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

27 

154/2007 

GOURANGA JENA 

---VRS--- 

SUMATI JENA AND OTHERS 

(1)P K KAR 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

28 

171/2007 

GOURANGA JENA AND 

ANOTHER 

---VRS--- 

CHHABI BEHERA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)P K KAR 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

29 

179/2007 

GYANENDRA KUMAR PANDA 

AND OTHERS 

---VRS--- 

BHABANI PANDA 

(1)A DAS 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

30 

180/2007 

GYANENDRA KUMAR PANDA 

AND OTHERS 

---VRS--- 

BHABANI PANDA 

(1)A DAS 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

31 

185/2007 

MOHAMMED ASGHAR 

---VRS--- 

SAARUN NISA BIBI AND 

ANOTHER 

(1)B K CHOUDHURY 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

32 

187/2007 

NIRMALA MOHANTY AND 

OTHERS 

---VRS--- 

SANTANU KUMAR MOHANTY 

AND OTHERS 

(1)A SAHOO 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

33 

188/2007 

NIRMALA MOHANTY AND 

OTHERS 

---VRS--- 

SANTANU KUMAR MOHANTY 

AND OTHERS 

(1)A SAHOO 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 



34 

189/2007 

NALINI MANJARI SAHOO 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)S C MOHANTY 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

35 

192/2007 

GANDHARBA BEHERA 

---VRS--- 

ANNANDA PARIDA 

(1)H C SAHOO 

---VRS--- 

 

   
 

36 

193/2007 

BIBEI JENA AND OTHERS 

---VRS--- 

STATE OF ODISHA  

(1)J R KAR 

---VRS--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

37 

199/2007 

SAHAJAN BEGUM 

---VRS--- 

HASRATUN NISA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)R K BEHERA 

---VRS--- 

 

   

 

38 1055/2003 HEMANTA KUMAR BISWAL 

---Vrs--- 

BANSIDHAR ACHARYA 

(1)P K PRAHARAJ 

---Vrs--- 

   
 

39 3645/2003 GOPAL CHARAN BADU 

---Vrs--- 

STATE OF ODISHA AND 

OTHERS 

(1)G P MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

40 144/2006 LINGARAJ OJHA 

---Vrs--- 

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER 

CUTTACK MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION CUTTACK 

(1) D CHOUDHURY 

---Vrs--- 

 

   

 

41 

555/2010 

BISNU PARIDA  & ANOTHER  

---VRS--- 

HRUSIKESA PARIDA & 

OTHERS  

(1)K P MOHANTY  

---VRS--- 

   

 

42 295/2021 NAKULA ROUT 

---Vrs--- 

THE TAHASILDAR BARANGA 

(1)RAKESH SAHU 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 



43 333/2021 HAREKRUSHNA DAS 

and  5 others 

---Vrs--- 

SETTLEMENT 

OFFICER and  1 others 

(1)D RAY 

MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

44 334/2021 HAREKRUSHNA DAS 

and  5 others 

---Vrs--- 

SETTLEMENT 

OFFICER and  1 others 

(1)D RAY 

MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

45 335/2021 HAREKRUSHNA DAS 

and  4 others 

---Vrs--- 

SETTLEMENT 

OFFICER and  1 others 

(1)D RAY 

MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

46 336/2021 HAREKRUSHNA DAS 

and  5 others 

---Vrs--- 

SETTLEMENT 

OFFICER and  1 others 

(1)D RAY 

MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

47 338/2021 HAREKRUSHNA DAS 

and  5 others 

---Vrs--- 

SETTLEMENT 

OFFICER and  1 others 

(1)D RAY 

MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

48 366/2021 TAPAN KUMAR MAHARANA 

---Vrs--- 

THE COLLECTOR 

CUTTACK and  10 others 

(1)S KANUNGO 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

49 378/2021 DAMA DAS and  2 others 

---Vrs--- 

THE TAHASILDAR 

NIALI and  2 others 

(1)SARAT CH 

MOHANTY 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

50 393/2021 FARZANA ZAMIL and  8 others 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR 

(1)KRUSHNA 

CHANDRA SETHI 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 



51 393/2022 GUREI SAMAL and  2 others 

---Vrs--- 

THE TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR and  1 others 

(1)BHABASIS DAS 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

52 396/2022 RABINARAYAN DAS 

and  1 others 

---Vrs--- 

STATE OF ODISHA and  9 others 

(1)CHITTARANJAN 

BEHERA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

53 407/2022 SEKH MUKTAR and  1 others 

---Vrs--- 

STATE OF ODISHA 

(1)S K ROUT 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

54 107/2023 NIRMALA BEURA 

---Vrs--- 

SASWATI DAS and  4 others 

(1)B K SWAIN 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

55 147/2024 KANCHANBALA KAYASTA 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR and  2 others 

(1)KALPATARU 

MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

56 306/2025 MALAYLATA SINGH 

and  1 others 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR 

CUTTACK and  10 others 

(1)B K SWAIN 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

57 414/2025 RAMACHANDRA SWAIN 

and  10 others 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR 

NISCHINTAKOILI and  8 others 

(1)BHUBANANANDA 

MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL( K K DAS) 

   

 

58 M.C. 

01/2026 

(AO SRP 

237/2021) 

ANIMA PRUSTY 

---Vrs--- 

STATE OF 

ODISHA and  ANOTHER 

(1)M BASU 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL( K K DAS) 

   

 

  



For Hearing u/s-15(B) of OSS Act  
 

59 464/2018 HARIPRIYA DASH 

---Vrs--- 

MINATI SENAPATI and  2 others 

(1)BICHITRANANDA 

BAGH 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

60 374/2021 ABDUL RASID and  9 others 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR 

CUTTACK and  6 others 

(1)N NANDA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)K K SAHOO 

(2)STANDING 

COUNSEL 

   

 

61 365/2022 MORZINA KHANUM 

and  5 others 

---Vrs--- 

RIYASAT HOSSAIN 

KHAN and  6 others 

(1)N P PARIJA 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

62 366/2022 MORZINA KHANUM 

and  6 others 

---Vrs--- 

RIYASAT HOSSAIN 

KHAN and  5 others 

(1)N P PARIJA 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

63 449/2023 RAJANIKANTA MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

KAMAL KUMAR 

GHOSH and  4 others 

(1)N NANDA 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

64 450/2023 RAJANIKANTA MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

KAMAL KUMAR 

GHOSH and  4 others 

(1)N NANDA 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

65 451/2023 RAJANIKANTA MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

PRADEEPTA 

KHUNTIA and  1 others 

(1)N NANDA 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

66 452/2023 RAJANIKANTA MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

TRINATH 

CHOUDHURY and  1 others 

(1)N NANDA 

---Vrs--- 

   

 



67 162/2024 BIKASH MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR 

(1)U K LENKA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

68 266/2024 LOKANATH BEHERA 

---Vrs--- 

STATE OF ODISHA and  1 others 

(1)B K SWAIN 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

For Compliance of Defects u/s-15(B) of OSS Act  

69 19/2008 
Wpc.1735/19 

RASANANDA MAJHI 

---Vrs--- 

BANSHIDHAR 

CHOUDHURY and  6 others 

(1)AKSHAYA 

KUMAR BEHERA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)DIPAK KUMAR 

NAYAK 

   

 

70 93/2014 SAMBHU DALAI 

---Vrs--- 

SECRETARY WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT and  1 others 

(1)R N Singh 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL( K K DAS) 

   

 

71 94/2014 DEBENDRA BEHERA 

---Vrs--- 

SECRETARY WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT and  1 others 

(1)R N Singh 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL( K K DAS) 

   

 

72 95/2014 DHARANIDHAR SUTAR 

---Vrs--- 

SECRETARY WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT and  1 others 

(1)R N Singh 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

73 96/2014 DAITARI BEHERA 

---Vrs--- 

SECRETARY WATER 

RESOURCE 

DEPARTMENT and  1 others 

(1)R N Singh 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

74 307/2014 UMAMANI PANI 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR and  4 others 

(1)J R KAR 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 



75 506/2017 GOURA CHANDRA SARANGI 

and  2 others 

---Vrs--- 

RAMAKANTA 

SARANGI and  2 others 

(1)B N BHUYAN 

---Vrs--- 

(1)N P PARIJA 

   

 

76 507/2017 GOURA CHANDRA SARANGI 

and  2 others 

---Vrs--- 

RAMAKNTA 

SARANGI and  2 others 

 

(1)B N BHUYAN 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

(2)N P PARIJA 

   

 

77 403/2018 
Wpc.32756/21 

RANJAN KUMAR JENA 

and  3 others 

---Vrs--- 

AJAY KUMAR 

JENA and  4 others 

 

(1)SUDHIR KU 

MALLICK 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

78 677/2018 SMT ANNAPURNA MAHANTA 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR and  1 others 

(1)RANJIT 

MOHANTY AND 

ASSOCIATES 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

79 222/2020 RUKMNAI PRADHAN 

---Vrs--- 

REVENUE OFFICER CUM 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

 

(1)K K MOHANTY 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

80 600/2020 SMT KABITA MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

C O CUM ADDL SUB 

COLLECTOR 

NIALI and  1 others 

 

(1)S C BARIK 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

81 229/2023 BIJAY KUMAR MOHAPATRA 

and  2 others 

---Vrs--- 

KRUSHNA CHNADRA 

MOHAPATRA and  1 others 

 

(1)S K NAYAK 

---Vrs--- 

   

 



82 386/2023 MAHIMANANDA MISHRA 

---Vrs--- 

KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

CHHATOI and  3 others 

(1)N NANDA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

83 441/2023 NURSINGHA CHARANA 

SWAIN 

---Vrs--- 

STATE OF ODISHA 

REPRESENTED THROUGH 

THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER 

JOBRA and  4 others 

(1)D SAHOO 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

84 05/2024 SK ZAFARULLA 

---Vrs--- 

SK AMINULLA and  4 others 

(1)BIJAY KUMAR 

SAHOO 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

85 112/2024 SUJATA JENA 

---Vrs--- 

KISHORE KUMAR 

JENA and  12 others 

(1)J PAIKRAY 

---Vrs--- 

(1)M K JENA  

(2)P K MOHANTY 

   

 

86 221/2024 SAHADEV SAHOO 

---Vrs--- 

HARAMANI 

SAHOO and  5 others 

(1)G P MOHAPATRA 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

87 26/2025 GOLEKHA BIHARI SWAIN 

---Vrs--- 

THE TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR and  1 others 

 

(1)J PAIKRAY 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

88 97/2025 BISWANATH DASH 

and  5 others 

---Vrs--- 

BHARATI DASH and  25 others 

 

(1)JNANA RANJAN 

KAR 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 

89 107/2025 SOVAN PRAKASH SAHOO 

---Vrs--- 

TAHASILDAR CUTTACK 

SADAR and  2 others 

 

(1)R K ROUT 

---Vrs--- 

(1)STANDING 

COUNSEL(K K DAS) 

   

 



90 202/2007 SURYAMANI RAY 

---Vrs--- 

PRAVANJAN PRASAD RAY 

AND OTHERS 

(1)J SAHOO 

---Vrs--- 

   

 

 

 

 

By order of Addl. Commissioner C&S Cuttack 
 

Sd/- 
 

Court Officer, 

Addl. Commissioner C&S Cuttack 

Memo No.          136                              /, Date 02-02-2026 
 

Copy Forwarded to all concerned for information and necessary action. 
 

Sd/- 
 

Court Officer, 

Addl. Commissioner C&S Cuttack 
 


